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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 300 300

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 60 44 104 99 5 0 0 46 0 0 0 46

Program(s)]


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies

year placed
(2014-15) 300 68 (2015-16) 49 36 180000 (ONE LAC EIGHTY 7

THOUSAND ONLY)

(2015-16) 300 67 (2016-17) 20 15 225000 (TWO LAC TWENTY 3
FIVE THOUSAND ONLY)

(2016-17) 300 63 (2017-18) 37 28 265000 (TWO LACSIXTY FIVE 4
THOUSAND ONLY)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 31

Part Time 0



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 2
Part Time 0

2016-17

10

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

383668 (THREE LACS EIGHTY THRE
E THOUSAND SIXTY EIGHT RS ONL
Y)

0 (NOT AVAILABLE)
0 (NOT AVAILABLE)

535135 (FIVE LAC THIRTY FIVE THO
USAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIV
E RUPEES ONLY)

12511322 (ONE CRORE TWENTY FI
VE LACS ELEVEN THOUSAND THRE
E HUNDRED TWENTY TWO RUPEES
ONLY)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

221300 (TWO LACS TWENTY ONE T
HOUSAND THREE HUNDRED RUPE
ES ONLY)

0 (NOT AVAILABLE)
0 (NOT AVAILABLE)

0 (NOT AVAILABLE )

10617852 (ONE CRORE SIX LACS SE
VENTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUND
RED FIFTY TWO RUPEES ONLY')

2015-16

Utilised Amount

337041 (THREE LACS THIRTY SEVEN
THOUSAND FORTY ONE RUPEES O
NLY)

0 (NOT AVAILABLE)
0 (NOT AVAILABLE)

104110 (ONE LAC FOUR THOUSAN
D ONE HUNDRED TEN RUPEES ON
LY)

11663960 (ONE CRORE SIXTEEN LA
CS SIXTY THREE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED SIXTY RUPEES ONLY)



Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 181629 (ONE LAC EIGHTY ONE TH 103570 (ONE LAC THREE THOUSAN
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) OUSAND TWENTY NINE RUPEES O D FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY RUPEES

NLY ) ONLY)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 17870 (SEVENTEEN THOUSAND EIG = 44156 (FOUR THOUSAND ONE HU
HT HUNDRED SEVENTY RUPEES O NDRED FIFITY SIX RUPEES ONLY)
NLY)
IPR
Calendar year 2017 2016
No. of Patents Published 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2015-16
Utilised Amount

146120 (ONE LAC FORTY SIX THOU
SAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY RU
PEES ONLY)

64373 (SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND TH
REE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE RU
PEES ONLY)

2015

2015-16

Zero



Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0

Total no. of Participants 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17 2015-16

0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero
2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings



Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

10

Name

CA DEEPAK MELANI

CA DEEPTI ANCHLIYA

DR PRACHI SHARMA

Dr Pramod Kumar Jain

DR RASHMI BADJATYA

DR ISHA JAIN

DR Mona Tawar

DR NEHA LAKHOTIA

DR PRASHANT JAIN

DR SANDEEP
SHRIVASTAVA

Age

24

28

43

60

38

31

44

35

32

46

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor
Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Qualification

B.COM

CA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

24

60

150

444

122

121

247

99

136

184

Is Associated

Last Year

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

02-07-
2018

01-07-
2017

16-04-
2018

11-08-
1996

01-02-
2011

22-12-
2008

03-09-
2012

25-06-
2018

01-07-
2009

01-12-
2010

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DR SHWETA MOGRE

DR SWATI

SHRIVASTAVA

DR TANU SRIVASTAVA

Mr SANJAY BEHANI

Mr ALTAMASH MALIK

Mr ANURAG TAGDE

Mr KULDEEP

AGNIHOTRI

Mr MRIDUL TEWARI

Mr SANDEEP KUMAR

Mr SURESH KUMAR

VAISH

Mr VIRENDRA YADAV

Ms AKANKSHA JAIN

Ms ARPITA PAREEK

Ms CHAITALI PANDE

35

42

33

42

35

44

35

33

36

48

39

34

35

39

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

MBA

MBA

M.COM

MBA

MBA

M.Tech

M.COM

MBA

M. Phil

MBA

151

184

57

69

60

276

48

96

76

84

66

60

48

84

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-12-
2008

12-01-
2010

10-07-
2015

01-01-
2013

25-06-
2018

04-04-
2017

03-02-
2018

18-01-
2018

15-07-
2013

15-12-
2017

11-01-
2012

16-07-
2012

02-04-
2018

13-06-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

MS KUMKUM SINHA

Ms MEGHNA PARTANI

Ms NIDHI M JAIN

MS PRERNA CHOUBEY

Ms SHEETAL SINGH

GOUTAM

Ms SHRADDHA
BHURRE

Ms SUNITA YADAV

33

37

35

29

25

23

33

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

MBA

MBA

M.COM

M. Phil

MCA

M.Tech

M.COM

96

73

67

72

24

12

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-04-
2011

01-08-
2011

01-01-
2012

10-10-
2018

17-01-
2018

25-06-
2018

01-11-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



